®
@ GUTH LABORATORIES, INC.

590 NORTH 67th STREET @ HARRISBURG, PA 17111-4611 ® TELEPHONE: 717-564-5470

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Certified Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator

Random Samples of Lot Number 19200 of
Alcohol Reference Solution for Simulator were analyzed by
gas  chromatography on August 7, 2019, using a Perkin Elmer Gas
Chromatograph Autosystem XL S/N: 610N9030209, and found to contain
0.2418% (w/vol) ethyl alcohol. The expiration date for this lot
number is August6,2021 at 11:59 PM.

When used in a calibrated Simulator, operating at
34°C +/- .2°C, this solution will give a breath alcohol
analysis instrument reading of 0.200 g/210L +/- 3%.

The alcohol and water used in this solution were

free of test interfering substances.

A e

Ted L. Pauley, President
GUTH LABORATORIES, INC.

NIST Traceability:

Testing was conducted using Cerilliant Reference Standard lot number FN08101505 whose
values are traceable to NIST. s

All balances are calibrated annually by an outside agency using NIST traceable weights.
Calibration verification is done prior to each use utilizing NIST traceable weights.




SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 13:32:41

SUPERVISOR NAME:
DEREK WALTON
OPERATOR'S #: 9508

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.204
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.2040

Std Dev = 0.0000

Suncledor S fv; Yot

Cﬁ/[‘l bated ! 10/07//7

S?[u‘RV\ :
Aotn Lot 19200
Exy- 0S)ov)2q

0.2040

0.10SE

0.290%
it

GH{“‘ajs = qu(f1%7€

0.200

M 0[5

13:34
13:34
13:34
13:35
13:35
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:38
13:39
13:39
13:40

0.300

0. 250 =

0.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0.000

0.300

0.250¢

0.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0.000

0.300

0.2501}

0.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0.000

0.300

0.250}=

0.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0.000

0.300

0. 2501+

0.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0.000

Alcohol (g/210L)

40.00

..... Flow Rate(L/M)

33.33

26.67

20.00

13583

Alcohol (g/210L)

40.00

————— Flow Rate(L/M)

3333

26 6

20.00

1333

Alcohol (g/210L)

40.00

..... Flow Rate(L/M)

33. 33

26.67

20.00

13.33

Alcohol (g/210L)

----- Flow Rate(L/M)

20.00

18500

30

Alcohol (g/210L)

40.00

----- Flow Rate(L/M)

33533

26.67

20.00

33533

20

28



SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt:

01/13/2020
12:25:19

Date:
Time:

SUPERVISOR NAME:
DEREK WALTON
OPERATOR'S #: 9508

100405

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.200
BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.1952
0.0008

Average
Std Dev

SYymul ator

0.000 12:32
VERIFIED 12:32
0.195 12:33
0.000 12:34
0.194
0.000 12:35
0.195 12:36
0.000 12:37
0.196 12:37
0.000 12:38

0.196 12:38
0.000 12:39
M6 bﬁl

Calibated © 10j07)14
S‘Olu‘ROﬂ :
Gookn Lt 19200

Exp. 06/ob/2]

.300

.250¢}~

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

.300

« 2501~

.200

.150

.050

.000

.300

« 2501}~

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

.300

. 250+

.200

.150

.050

.000

.300

.2501}

.200

<150

.100

.050

.000

i i 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M) 33.33
26.67
f//”—— 20.00
I 13.33
6.67
j 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
; i 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M) 33,33
26.67
f/’——- 20.00
[ 13:33
6.67
/ 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
i i 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M) 32.33
26.67
f 20.00
] 13.33
6.67
} 0.00
0 S 10 15 20 25 30
: : 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M) 33.33
26.67
i 20.00
I 13533
} 6.67
0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
] i 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M) 33533
26.67
f 20.00
I 13.33
6.67
0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30




SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 12:58:50

SUPERVISOR NAME:
DEREK WALTON
OPERATOR'S #: 9508

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

BLANK TEST 0.000 12:
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 13:
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.201 13:
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.200 13:
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.200 13:
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.200 13:
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.200 13:
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:

Average = 0.2002
Std Dev = 0.0004

Simaatir SIVE PRANTL

Colvakcd > v)07[14

Golyhen -
ot Lk 1909
F”\P QQ\\%\M

.300

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

.300

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

.300

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

.300

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

.300

.200

.150

.100

.050

.000

+ 250

Alcohol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

33,33

26.67

20.00

33533

- 250

Alcohol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)

20.00

13533

+ 250 |-

Alcohol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

33,33

26.67

20.00

13.33

.250

Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

33.33

26.67

20.00

1333

______________________________

s 250}

Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

33.33

26.67

20.00

13.33

o

20

25

30




DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 10:57:15

VERSIONS
DMT: 3.02 “/
PIC: 3.02
Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 49.0°C
(44.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 48.1°C
(38.0°C - 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage =2.31V
(1.30 V - 3.04 V)

Cooler Voltage = 1.89 V
(1.26 V - 2.94 V)

Bias Voltage =179V
(48 Vv - 112 V)

Chopper Freq = 536 Hz
(475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 30.2 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 5.312 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD /
Xq = 0.093 0.93% (0.00% - 4.00%

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
)

TIn hony nstoment Q4

M 0B




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 01/13/2020
Time: 11:05 AM

Temperatures (°C)

Sample Cell: 48.9°C
Breath Tube: 48.1°C
Current Barometer 30.2 in
Volume (Ltr) 0.00
Settings

Lamp: 2.31 vV
Bias: 79 VvV
Cooler: 1.95 v
Chopper: 523 Hz

Voltages (V)
Flow: 1.06 v
Detector: -0.097 Vv
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 11:06:12

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.020

TARGET AT 30.17: 0.020

LOT #: AG805804

EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 165 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0210

Std Dev = 0.0000

11:07
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11510
11:11
11:12
11:12
11:13

C OO O O O Q9 O O O

o 8 6 0O O O 0 o9 O O O

OO O o 0 0 0 0 0.9

09O O O O O O O O O O

Q0O O 9 O O 9O O 6 B

s : : 40.00
090} Alcohol (g/210L) i
080417777 Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
B 28.00
. 060 24.00
.050 20.00
.040 /\ 16.00
s 12.00
.020 } \‘~ ik
010 4.00
.000¥_ i
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
b5 ; : 40.00
.090{- Alcohol (g/210L) R
08044777 7" Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
N 28.00
.060 24.00
.050 20.00
.040 16.00
1 -0 12.00
.020 /\— 8.00
e 4.00
5 f 0.00
o 5 10 15 20 25 30
P E E 40.00
. 090} —— Alcohol (g/210L) PO bR
ssobdrTt Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
Nl 28.00
.060 24.00
e 20.00
.040 16.00
.030 12.00
g /\7 8.00
- 5Th 4.00
g [ 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
e : 5 40.00
.090 Alcohol (g/210L) w90
stolds o Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
e 28.00
\ B85 24.00
.050 20.00
oh 16.00
.030 12.00
. 020 [~ o
.010 / _______ s 400
.000 / il
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
.100 T i $ouon
090 [ Alcohol (g/210L) A%, 00
BEnlaTages Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
i 28.00
.060 24.00
Sk 20.00
.040 16.00
.030 12.00
.020 / 8.00
RTT D S = 4.00
e f 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 11:13:33

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 30.17: 0.101

LOT #: AG924701

EXPIRATION: 09/04/2021

TANK PRESSURE: 1083 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.102
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.101
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.101
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.101
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.101
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average 0.1012

Std Dev = 0.0004

11:14
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:16
11:17
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20

e Q9 & B O O O O OB O O 0O © 0 O 0 & O °o o D0 O-H O O K O O OO0 o 0 O O O © O O O O O

O 0 0 0 0O v 0o 0O o o O
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5 10
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 01/13/2020
Time: 11:33:19

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: 19010

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.304
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.304
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.305
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.3046

Std Dev = 0.0005

Simalater SV DY

Calbate d = fofou) g

N 0] 3] 20

11:34
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:41

.400 ] ] ; 40.00
350 Alcohol (g/210L) 35.00
----- Flow Rate(L/M)
.300 30.00
250, /,’— 25.00
.200 20.00
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.100 10.00
050 s eprmintapiasaspemimpn gl L at S S Y S 5.00
.000¢ 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
.400 T T 40.00
350 |- Alcohol (g/210L) 35.00
----- Flow Rate(L/M)
JB00 ks 30.00
o290 25.00
.200 20.00
» 150 15.00
.100 I 10.00
IR0 )T 00 b e e bt prgacgespopiieniiosony pes gt tioiis s b o i A S T ey 5.00
.000 l 0.00
0 S 10 19 20 25 30
.400 I T 40.00
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.250 I 25.00
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150 ! 1500
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PRESTD) i sl oy i g b 1o b G 8 o5 o S a et o e s 5.00
.000 [ 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 2% 30
.400 T I 40.00
L350 |- Alcohol (g/210L) 35.00
----- Flow Rate(L/M)
.300 30.00
.250 I 25400
.200 l 20.00
.150 I 15.00
.100 ’ 10.00
6 LT 0 ) it ety i g i g P 4 5.00
.000 [ 0.00
0 5 10 3 LS 20 25 30
.400 T T 40.00
.350/| Alcohol (g/210L) 35.00
----- Flow Rate(L/M)
.300 30.00
« 250 I 25.00
.200 20.00
<150 15.00
.100 10.00
.050 l--_ ___________________________ 3 Al 5.00
.000 0.00
0 5 10 19 20 25 30




DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 10:43:23

VERSIONS

Questions: 2.2
TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 49.0°C
(44.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 47.0°C
(38.0°C - 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage =1.74 V
(1.01 Vv - 2.37 V)

Cooler Voltage = 1.71 V
(1.01 vV - 2.37 V)

Bias Voltage =81V
(49 Vv - 113 V)

Chopper Freq = 527 Hz
(475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 30.2 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 5.200 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD
Xg = 0.089 0.69% (0.00% - 4.00%

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
)




Technician Screen

Date: 01/13/2020
Time: 10:51 AM

Temperatures (°C)
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V)
Flow:
Detector:

30.2 in
0.00

1.74 v
81 Vv

1.71 v
526 Hz

1.05 v
-0.015 Vv
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-

. : ; 40.00
LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1 faduy ' '
0.090 - Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
_________________________ 0.080l-4777°" Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
Alaska Department of Public Safety 0.070 28.00
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405 .
_________________________ 0.060 24.00
Date: 01/13/2020
h 20.00
Time: 10:53:22 #0080
0.040 16.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION 6650 12.00
NOMINAL: 0.020
TARGET AT 30.16: 0.020 0-020“7::> 8.00
LOT #: AG805804 5,010 et = 4.00
EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020 5 ooo’j- 1
TANK PRESSURE: 416 psi - 5 i v e 53 ped
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:54 Nkt * i 2
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 10:54 0.090} Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020 10:55 0.0800-{7 """ Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:56 i s
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021 10:56 9.070 :
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:57 0.060 24.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021 10:57
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:58 WeSe o100
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020 10:58 0.040 16.00
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:59
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020 10:59 030 e 0
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:00 0.020 i 8.00
Average = 0.0204 ggég/ ““““ s zgg
std = 0. . ;
ooy opos 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 : ; 40.00
0.090(- Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
0.080 -l Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0.070 28.00
0.060 24.00
0.050 20.00
0.040 16.00
0.030 12.00
0.020 7 8.00
0./ QL Ojrefremtmmisiin iy 4.00
0.000 / 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 T 1 40.00
0.090~ Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
0.080l-1" """ Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0.070 28.00
0.060 24.00
0.050 20.00
0.040 16.00
0.030 12.00
0.020 P 8.00
0. 010 o= st 4.00
0.000 / 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 ; 7 40.00
0.090f+| —— Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
0.0800-1" """ Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0.070 28.00
0.060 24.00
0.050 20.00
0.040 16.00
0.030 12.00
0.020 sl 8.00
0 D10 [rfreasmmns e 4.00
0.000 / 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30




0.200 : : 40.00
LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2 :
0.180} Alcohol (g/210L) e
_________________________ 0.160"_-----Flow Rate (L/M) 32.00
Alaska Department of Public Safety 0.140 28.00
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405 ’
_________________________ 0.120 24.00
Date: 01/13/2020
0.100 S— 20.00
Time: 11:00:47 (
0.080 [ 16.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION 0.060 12.00
NOMINAL: 0.100 ]
TARGET AT 30.16: 0.101 0.040 I 8.00
LOT #: AG805903 0.020 - S 4.00
EXPIRATION: 02/28/2020 o oooJ """" b
TANK PRESSURE: 504 psi 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 ; ; 40.00
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:02 ' : RE s
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 11:02 0.180~ Alcohol (g/210L) :
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 11:02 0.1600-1 """ Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:03 1 25 o
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 11:03 : :
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:04 0.120 24.00
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 11:04 & 6% 0. 0o
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:05 g R ;
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 11:05 0.080 16.00
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:06 0. s I o .50
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 11:06 : I -
BLANK TEST 0.000 11:07 0.040, 8.00
0.020 4.00
Average = 0.0980 . RO i 80 65
Std Dev = 0.0000 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 . ; 40.00
0.180 Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
0. 1604 o Flow Rate(&/H) 32.00
0.140 28.00
0.120 24.00
0.100 — 20.00
0.080 i 16.00
0.060 I 12.00
0.040 , 8.00
0. D20 frusarmmss fistpess 4.00
0.000 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 ; ; 40.00
0.180- Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
0.1600-1" """ Elow Bate(L/M) 32.00
0.140 28.00
0.120 24.00
0.100 - 20.00
0.080 / 16.00
0.060 I 12.00
0.040 I 8.00
0. D20 [ty b 4.00
0.000 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 : ; 40.00
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 11:55:28

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: 19010

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.295
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.295
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.296
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.297
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.297
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.2960

Std Dev = 0.0010

Sxm\\\oC\“{
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DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 10:53:41

VERSIONS

DMT: 3.02

PIC: 3.03
Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 48.7°C
(44.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 48.1°C
(38.0°C - 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage = 1.69 V
(1.01 vV - 2.37 V)

Cooler Voltage = 1.78 V
(1.00 V - 2.32 V)

Bias Voltage =179V
(47 v - 111 V)

Chopper Freq = 543 Hz
(475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 30.2 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 4.741 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

(0.001 Vv <= 0.010 V)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD
Xq = 0.101 2.04% (0.00% - 4.00%

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
)




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 01/13/2020
Time: 11:01 AM

Temperatures (°C)
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V)
Flow:
Detector:

30.2 in
0.00

1.69 vV
79 V

1.79 v
541 Hz

1.07 v
0.029 Vv
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 11:04:51

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.020

TARGET AT 30.16: 0.020

LOT #: AG928203

EXPIRATION: 10/09/2021

TANK PRESSURE: 1112 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.021
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0202

Std Dev = 0.0004
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 01/13/2020

Time: 11:12:09

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 30.16: 0.101

LOT #: AG924701

EXPIRATION: 09/04/2021

TANK PRESSURE: 738 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.101
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.100
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.100
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.100
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.101
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average 0.1004

Std Dev = 0.0005
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 01/13/2020
Time: 12:06:02

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.300
LOT #: 19010

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.000 12:20
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 12:20
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.302 12:21
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:22
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.303 12:22
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:23
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.301 12:24
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:25
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.302 12:25
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:26
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.301 12:27
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:27
Average = 0.3018

Std Dev = 0.0008
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